NV 2020-941382

01/27/2020 10:05 AM

Pgs=3

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 JEPPSON LAW

APN: 1318-23-710-043

Exempt: (NRS 375.090, Section 7)

This Document Prepared By:

ROBERT E. JEPPSON, ESQ.

Attorney at Law
Jeppson Law
2311 Lake Tahoe Blvd., Suite 9

South Lake Tahoe, California 96150

(530) 600-2338

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

After Recording, Return and Mail Tax Statements To:

Barbara Louise Naegeli, as Trustee PO Box 2159 /218 Terrace View Stateline, NV 89449

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Barbara Louise Naegeli, as Trustee PO Box 2159 /218 Terrace View Stateline, NV 89449

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

BARBARA LOUISE NAEGELI, as Trustee of THE NAEGELI REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, UTA DATED APRIL 10, 2001, the GRANTOR.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY to:

BARBARA LOUISE NAEGELI, as Trustee of THE BARBARA L. NAEGELI SURVIVOR'S TRUST TUA DTD APRIL 10, 2001, the GRANTEE,

All of the following described real estate situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

LOT 43, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF LAKEWOOD KNOLLS SUBDIVISION, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON MAY 29, 1958, UNDER DOCUMENT NO. 13163.

APN: 1318-23-710-043

Per NRS 111.312 – The Legal Description appeared previously in the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed, recorded on June 23, 2014, as Document No. 845072 in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

MORE commonly known as:

218 Terrace View, Stateline, NV 89449, NV.

SUBJECT TO: the Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements that are now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

The then-acting Trustee has the power and authority to encumber or otherwise to manage and dispose of the hereinabove described real property; including, but not limited to, the power to convey.

Dated this 6 day of January, 2019.

BARBARA LOUISE NAEGELI as Trustee of THE NAEGELI REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, UTA DATED APRIL 10, 2001

State of Nevada

County of Douglas

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this LOUISE NAEGELI as Trustee of THE NAEGELI REVOCABLE LWING TRUST, UTA DATED APRIL 10, 2001.

(Notary stamp)



(Signature of notarial officer)

The undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number.

BARBARA LOUISE NAEGELI as Trustee of THE NAEGELI REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, UTA DATED APRIL 10, 2001

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assess	sor Parcel Number(s):							
	a. 131 b c d	8-23-710-043	_			d	ExiFied	TRust	-0
2.	Type	of Property:							
	c, ☐ e. ☐ g. ☐	Vacant Land Condo/Townhouse Apt. Bldg Agricultural Other:	d.	Comm'l/Ind'l		_			7/
3.	b. Dee c. Tra	al Value /Sales Price of ed in Lieu of Foreclosure nsfer Tax Value: Il Property Transfer Tax	e Only (/: value of property)		\$ \$ \$		0.00 0.00 0.00	
4.	a. Tra	emption Claimed: nsfer Tax Exemption pe plain Reason for Exemp	tion: Tra		siderati	on to a re	vocable, <u>int</u>	er-vivos trust	for the benefi
5	Partia	l Interest: Percentage be	ing trans	sferred:	100	%			
doo dis of sev	5.110, the cuments allowar the tax verally 1	the undersigned declare that the information provation if called upon to accept of any claimed exemulation plus interest at 1% iable for any additional	rided is of substant aption, of per modern amount	correct to the best iate the information of the determinat onth. Pursuant to lowed.	of their on provion of a	r informat vided here idditional	ion and beli ein. Furthern tax due, ma e Buyer and	ief, and can be more, the par ny result in a p d Seller shall	e supported by ties agree tha enalty of 10%
	-	Benjan	<u> </u>	ager.	\uparrow		•	ity: Grantor	
Sig	nature:						Capac	ity: Grantee	
		LER (GRANTOR) INI (REQUIRED)	The state of the s		/ -	7	(REQUII		
		e: Barbara Louise Naeg			100	Name:		Louise Naeg	eli, trustee
Ad Cit		PO Box 2159 /218 Tel Stateline	race Vi	ew	1000	ress: Same : Same as	e as Grantor Grantor	7	
Sta	-	NV	Z	ip: 89449		e: Same as		Zip: Same as	Grantor
<u>CC</u>	<u>OMPAI</u>	NY/PERSON REQUES	STING_	RECORDING (r	<u>equire</u> c	l if not se	ller or buy	<u>er)</u>	
Att Jep 23	orney a opson L 11 Lake		150						

AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED